(the “Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof, 

wherein the Village will reestablish its participation as a member of DUMEG and further authorize 

the Village’s payment of an annual “Fair Share” contribution to DUMEG in the sum of Fourteen 

Thousand Forty and 00/100ths Dollars ($14,040.00); and 

WHEREAS, in the opinion of a majority of the corporate authorities of the Village, it is 

advisable, necessary and in the public interest that the Village enter into the Agreement with 

DUMEG and to approve the Village’s annual “Fair Share” contribution in the sum of Fourteen 

Thousand Forty and 00/100ths Dollars ($14,040.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1: The foregoing preambles are hereby incorporated as if fully recited herein. 

SECTION 2: The corporate authorities of the Village of Willowbrook hereby determine